Trade Payables 17.93 32.47 22.13 26.29 11.50 98.36 7.26 7.81

Trade Receivables (43.18) - - - (57.55) - - -

Net Exposure (25.25) 32.47 22.13 26.29 (46.05) 98.36 7.26 7.81

Notes to the Financial Statements (contd.)

Note 37 Financial Risk Management (contd.)

 ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19 l 131

	 (b)   Un Hedged Foreign currency risk exposure:
	T he Company’s exposure to unhedged foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in H, are as follows;

(H in million)

As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018
USD CNH EUR JPY USD CNH EUR JPY

Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables  17.93   0.24  17.40 5.86 7.51 0.38 42.98

Trade Receivables  -   -   -   -   - - - -

Net Exposure  17.93  -   0.24  17.40 5.86 7.51 0.38 42.98

	 (b)   Sensitivity
	A  reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the India Rupee against foreign currencies at year ended March 31 would have

affected the measurement of unhedged financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and
ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.� (H in million)

As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018
Sensitivity Impact on Profit After Tax Impact on Profit After Tax
1% Movement Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
CNH  -   -   0.02 (0.02)

EUR  0.01 (0.01) 0.00 (0.00)

JPY  0.77 (0.77) 0.20 (0.20)

USD  0.46 (0.46) 0.02 (0.02)

(H in million)

Impact of Hedging Activities - for Cash flow Hedge as on March 31 2019
Type of Hedge Nominal Value in

Foreign Currency
Nominal Value
Amount (in H)

Currency

Cash Flow Hedge :

Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts  100.15  1,065.97 CNH

 0.99  84.19 EUR

 30.63  20.52 JPY

 0.58  42.08 USD

(H in million)

Impact of Hedging Activities - for Cash flow Hedge as on March 31 2018
Type of Hedge Nominal Value in

Foreign Currency
Nominal Value
Amount (in H)

Currency

Cash Flow Hedge :

Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts  77.52  786.42 CNH

 1.56  127.20 EUR

 52.71  32.47 JPY

	T he Company’s Hedging Policy only allows for effective Hedge relationships to be established. Hedge effectiveness is determined at
the inception of hedge relationship and through periodic perspective effectiveness assessments to ensure economic relationship
exists between the Hedge item and Hedge instrument.

Notes to the Financial Statements (contd.)

Note 37 Financial Risk Management (contd.)